Amendment No. | (o Agrecment No. 2018-0292.GM/MAM

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT NO. 2018-0292-GM/MAM
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND MINDSHARE LABS, INC.

4
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this 1] day of J; . , 2019
by and betwecn SANTA FE COUNTY, hereinafter the “County”, and MINDSHARE LABS,
INC,, hereafter the “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on September 4, 2018, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2018-0292-GM/MAM (Agreement)for certain enhancements and improvements to the Santa Fe
County Trails App (the App); and

WHEREAS, according to Article 3 (Additional Services) and Articte 16 (No Oral
Modifications, Written Amendments Required), of the Agreement the parties may agree 1o amend
the Agreement to provide for additional services and compensation; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor informs the County that some photographs are not suitable for
the App or they are not an accurate depiction of a location. The Contractor recommends that the
Contractor do additional services, i.e. take additional photographs to upload to App; and

WHEREAS, the both parties wish to amend the Agreement by increasing compensation by
$3,675.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 1 (Scope of Work), subpart C.7.d (photographs) is amended by inserting the
following:

If Contractor finds that appropriate photographs for an activity or activities do not exist, are
unavailable, or if the available photographs are inaccurate and do not accurately depict an

activity, the Contractor will take photographs that accurately depict an activity to upload to
the Outdoor Adventure App.

2 Article 4 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off) Subpart A.1). the cost for Phase 2
$36,120.00 is increased by a sum of $3,675.00. The Total for Maintenance, Phases 1 and 2 is
deleted and replace with *861,252.80.00, exclusive of NM grt.”

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto,

SANTA FE COUNTY:



KaHerine Miller :
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:
gl e . )
"',?’-"7,4 ol at . 7_.4:.,/,‘/.'*-.7
R. Brice Frederick
Santa Fe County Atiomey

Finance Division:

S
Gary‘L.J. Giroh”
Finance Director

Y~ VW “Sokeenn CEO
(Print name and title)

L)

Amendment No. 1 1o Agrecmemt No. 2018-0292-GM'MAM

-]7:1%

Datc

s -/F
Date

O 6505
Date



